
Republican Registered 
Voters

Daily In-Person 
Voters

Cumulative 
In-Person 

Voters

Cumulative % 
In-Person

Cumulative 
By Mail 
Voters

Cumulative In-
Person And 
Mail Voters

Cumulative 
Percent Early 

Voting

2/20/2024 185 185 1.03% 47 232 1.29%
2/21/2024 174 359 2.00% 47 406 2.26%
2/22/2024 182 541 3.01% 73 614 3.42%
2/23/2024 184 725 4.04% 88 813 4.53%
2/24/2024 102 827 4.61% 95 922 5.14%
2/25/2024 54 881 4.91% 95 976 5.44%
2/26/2024 64 1,045 5.82% 115 1,160 6.46%
2/27/2024 216 1,261 7.02% 119 1,380 7.68%
2/28/2024 278 1,539 8.57% 127 1,666 9.28%
2/29/2024 269 1,808 10.07% 137 1,945 10.83%
3/1/2024 388 2,196 12.23% 142 2,338 13.02%

Rep Statewide 17,948,242 191,773 1,138,793 6.34% 47,993 1,186,786 6.61%

Democrat Registered 
Voters

Daily In-Person 
Voters

Cumulative 
In-Person 

Voters

Cumulative % 
In-Person

Cumulative 
By Mail 
Voters

Cumulative In-
Person And 
Mail Voters

Cumulative 
Percent Early 

Voting

2/20/2024 16 16 0.09% 11 27 0.15%
2/21/2024 12 28 0.16% 11 39 0.22%
2/22/2024 17 45 0.25% 23 68 0.38%
2/23/2024 15 60 0.33% 27 87 0.48%
2/24/2024 14 74 0.41% 27 101 0.56%
2/25/2024 2 76 0.42% 27 103 0.57%
2/26/2024 14 90 0.50% 32 122 0.68%
2/27/2024 21 111 0.62% 35 146 0.81%
2/28/2024 21 132 0.73% 38 170 0.95%
2/29/2024 33 165 0.92% 40 205 1.14%
3/1/2024 35 200 1.11% 42 242 1.35%

Dem Statewide 17,948,242 89,639 503,021 2.80% 66,665 569,686 3.17%
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